

## LIMESTONE WALTERS SCHOOL DISTRICT #316 HOME OF THE ROCKETS TeacherEase Parent Portal Policy

The TeacherEase Parent Portal provides parents/guardians with the privilege of accessing the student information records of their children through a secure Internet connection. A valid email address must be provide to access the Parent Portal. In response to the privilege of accessing the portal, participating parents will be expected to act in a responsible, ethical, and legal manner. This policy is subject to change; any changes will be communicated via email and posted on the district website. Parents/guardians are required to adhere to the following guidelines:

- 1. Parents/Guardians will not share their passwords with anyone, including their children.
- 2. Parents/Guardians will not attempt to harm or destroy data of another user, school or district network, or the Internet.
- 3. Parents/Guardians will not allow their computers to remember their password when using TeacherEase Parent Portal.
- 4. Parents/Guardians will not sue the TeacherEase Parent Portal for any illegal activity, including violation of Data Privacy laws. Anyone found to be violating laws will be subject to Civil and/or Criminal prosecution.
- 5. Parents/Guardians will not access data or any account owned by another person.
- 6. Parents/Guardians who identify a security problem with the TeacherEase Parent Portal must notify the Limestone Walters School District #316 office immediately, without demonstrating the problem to anyone else.

**TeacherEase Parent Portal Policy** Limestone Walters School District #316 8223 W Smithville Road Peoria, IL 61607 www.limestonewalters.com